СН \$190.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM493372

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dunbar Security Products, Inc.		10/10/2018	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dunbar Digital Armor, LLC
Street Address:	235 Schilling Circle, Suite 109
City:	Hunt Valley
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21031
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5170268	CYPHON
Registration Number:	5175818	CYPHON
Registration Number:	4444879	DUNBAR DIGITAL ARMOR
Registration Number:	4385719	THE MOST TRUSTED NAME IN CYBERSECURITY
Registration Number:	4572967	DUNBAR CYBERSECURITY
Registration Number:	4568928	DUNBAR CYBERSECURITY
Registration Number:	4653330	DIGITAL ARMOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 301-696-57

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (301) 698-2325

Email: ahurlburt@milesstockbridge.com,ewortham@milesstockbridge.com

Correspondent Name: Alisa D. Hurlburt-Miles & Stockbridge PC Address Line 1: 30 WEST PATRICK STREET, SUITE 600 Address Line 4: FREDERICK, MARYLAND 21701-5665

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alisa D. Hurlburt
SIGNATURE:	/Alisa D. Hurlburt/
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2018

Total Attachments: 29 source=Project Dark Bay - Trademark Assignment and Assumption Agreement#page1.tif source=Project Dark Bay - Trademark Assignment and Assumption Agreement#page2.tif source=Project Dark Bay - Trademark Assignment and Assumption Agreement#page3.tif source=Project Dark Bay - Trademark Assignment and Assumption Agreement#page4.tif source=Project Dark Bay - Trademark Assignment and Assumption Agreement#page5.tif source=Project Dark Bay - Trademark Assignment and Assumption Agreement#page6.tif source=Project Dark Bay - Trademark Assignment and Assumption Agreement#page7.tif source=Project Dark Bay - Trademark Assignment and Assumption Agreement#page8.tif source=Project Dark Bay - Trademark Assignment and Assumption Agreement#page9.tif source=Project Dark Bay - Trademark Assignment and Assumption Agreement#page10.tif source=Project Dark Bay - Trademark Assignment and Assumption Agreement#page11.tif source=Project Dark Bay - Trademark Assignment and Assumption Agreement#page12.tif source=Project Dark Bay - Trademark Assignment and Assumption Agreement#page13.tif source=Project Dark Bay - Trademark Assignment and Assumption Agreement#page14.tif source=Project Dark Bay - Trademark Assignment and Assumption Agreement#page15.tif source=Project Dark Bay - Trademark Assignment and Assumption Agreement#page16.tif source=Project Dark Bay - Trademark Assignment and Assumption Agreement#page17.tif source=Project Dark Bay - Trademark Assignment and Assumption Agreement#page18.tif source=Project Dark Bay - Trademark Assignment and Assumption Agreement#page19.tif source=Project Dark Bay - Trademark Assignment and Assumption Agreement#page20.tif source=Project Dark Bay - Trademark Assignment and Assumption Agreement#page21.tif source=Project Dark Bay - Trademark Assignment and Assumption Agreement#page22.tif source=Project Dark Bay - Trademark Assignment and Assumption Agreement#page23.tif source=Project Dark Bay - Trademark Assignment and Assumption Agreement#page24.tif source=Project Dark Bay - Trademark Assignment and Assumption Agreement#page25.tif

source=Project Dark Bay - Trademark Assignment and Assumption Agreement#page26.tif source=Project Dark Bay - Trademark Assignment and Assumption Agreement#page27.tif source=Project Dark Bay - Trademark Assignment and Assumption Agreement#page28.tif source=Project Dark Bay - Trademark Assignment and Assumption Agreement#page29.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment and Assumption Agreement (this "Assignment") is entered into as of October 10, 2018 (the "Effective Date"), by and between, Dunbar Security Products, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Maryland ("Assignor"), and Dunbar Digital Armor, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company ("Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee may be referred to herein individually as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties."

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain trademarks used in connection with its cybersecurity Business ("Business"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey, transfer, assign, and deliver all of its rights in and to the Assigned Trademarks (as defined below) on the terms and subject to the conditions set forth in this Assignment and Assignee desires to accept the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants, terms and conditions set forth herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- Assignment. Assignor hereby does irrevocably sell, convey, transfer, and assign 1. to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, and Assignee agrees to accept, effective as of the date first set forth above, all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Assigned Trademarks"), together with all common law rights and associated good will of Assignor or the Business connected with the use of or symbolized thereby, and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect damages, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its respective successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made. Assignee shall have full and unrestricted right to make, use, license, assign, offer to sell, sell, encumber, secure, loan, and otherwise exploit the Assigned Trademarks to its fullest extent anywhere in the world, without the consent of and without accounting to Assignor and without sharing the revenue or profits generated by or through such use, license, assignment, sale, encumbrance, loan or other exploitation of the Assigned Trademarks. Assignor hereby agrees that it shall not take any action that may restrict Assignee's ownership rights in the Assigned Trademarks and that it shall discontinue any use or exploitation of the Assigned Trademarks. Assignor hereby authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other governmental agencies having jurisdiction over the Assigned Trademarks to identify Assignee as the owner of all applications and registrations issuing from any applications pending related to the Assigned Trademarks. Assignor further hereby authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any trademark office in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all registrations related to the Assigned Trademarks to Assignee as the assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the same.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor agrees, without further consideration, to take such actions, including without limitation, the execution, acknowledgment, and delivery of documents, as may be necessary and appropriate or reasonably requested by Assignee to further effectuate the assignment contemplated herein. Without limitation, Assignor agrees that, when

requested by Assignee, Assignor will promptly sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining the Assigned Trademarks in all countries and for vesting title thereto in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

- 3. <u>Remedies</u>. Assignor acknowledges and agrees that any violation of this Assignment will cause immediate and irreparable harm to Assignee and the damages may be difficult or impossible to measure. Therefore upon any actual or impending violation of this Assignment, Assignee may seek a restraining order, preliminary and permanent injunction, without bond, restraining or enjoining any such violation by Assignor or any person or entity acting in concert with or on behalf of Assignor. Such remedy shall be additional to and not in limitation of any other remedy that may otherwise be available either in equity or at law.
- 4. <u>Successors and Assigns.</u> All of the terms and provisions of this Assignment shall be binding upon, and shall inure to the benefit of, Assignor and Assignee and their respective successors and assigns.
- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. All questions concerning the construction, validity, and interpretation of this Assignment and the performance of the obligations imposed by this Assignment will be governed by the laws of the State of Maryland without reference to any conflict of laws rules.
- 6. <u>Waiver</u>. Any waiver of a Party's rights under this Assignment may only be made by a writing signed by the Party waiving such rights and the failure of any Party hereto to enforce at any time any provision of this Assignment shall not be construed to be a waiver of such provision, nor in any way to affect the validity of this Assignment or any part hereof or the right of any Party thereafter to enforce each and every such provision. No waiver of any breach of this Assignment shall be held to constitute a waiver of any other or subsequent breach.
- 7. <u>Severability</u>. This Agreement may be executed in separate counterparts (any of which may be delivered by facsimile or electronic image transmission, including PDF file), each of which will be an original and all of which taken together will constitute one and the same agreement.
- 8. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed simultaneously in multiple counterparts, none of which need contain the signatures of all Parties, each of which will be deemed to be an original copy of this Assignment, and all of which together will be deemed to constitute one and the same agreement. It shall not be necessary in making proof of this Assignment to produce or account for more than the number of counterparts containing the respective signatures of, or on behalf of, all of the Parties hereto.
- 9. <u>Electronic Delivery</u>. The exchange of copies of this Assignment and of signature pages by facsimile or electronic transmission ("**Electronic Delivery**") shall constitute effective execution and delivery of this Assignment as to the Parties, stall be treated as an original agreement and signature pages thereof for all purposes, and shall be deemed to have the same binding legal effect as if it were the original signed version thereof delivered in person. At the

2

TRADE

request of any Party hereto, each other Party hereto shall re-execute original forms thereof and deliver them to all other Parties. No Party hereto shall raise the use of such Electronic Delivery to deliver a signature, or the fact that any signature or agreement or instrument was transmitted or communicated through the use of Electronic Delivery, as a defense to the formation of a contract and each such Party forever waives any such defense, except to the extent such defense relates to lack of authenticity.

- Signatures appear on the following page -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above.

DUNBAR SECURITY PRODUCTS, INC.

Ву: ___

Name Kevin R. Dunbar

Title: President

DUNBAR DIGITAL ARMOR, LLC

Name: Kevin R. Dunbar

Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature page to Trademark Assignment and Assumption Agreement]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006453 FRAME: 0184

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS

DUNBAR DIGITAL ARMOR	CYPHON & Design Cyphon	СҮРНОМ	MARK
United States	United States	United States	COUNTRY
Dunbar Security Products, Inc.	Dunbar Security Products, Inc.	Dunbar Security Products, Inc.	OWNER/ASSIGNEE
Registered	Registered	Registered	STATUS
85723476	87138431	87129137	APPLICATION NUMBER
September 7, 2012	August 15, 2016	August 5, 2016	APPLICATION DATE
4444879	5175818	5170268	REGISTRATION NUMBER
December 3, 2017	April 4, 2017	March 28, 2017	REGISTRATION DATE
Int'l Cl. 38: Transmittal of anti-virus scanning and other network security software via a global computer network; information and consultancy with regard	Int'l Cl. 9: Computer software for data aggregation and management, namely, collecting, normalizing, indexing, enhancing, searching, monitoring, organizing, and analyzing data.	Int'l Cl. 9: Computer software for data aggregation and management, namely, collecting, normalizing, indexing, enhancing, searching, monitoring, organizing, and analyzing data.	GOODS AND SERVICES

	MARK
	COUNTRY
	OWNER/ASSIGNEE
	STATUS
	APPLICATION NUMBER
	APPLICATION DATE
	REGISTRATION NUMBER
	REGISTRATION DATE
to the aforementioned services. Int'l Cl. 39: Electronic storage of data files for clients to store and retrieve data via a global computer network; electronic document and email archiving services. Int'l Cl. 42: Development of software for network and Internet security and data encryption; computer consultation; computer consultation in the field of computer virus protection services; computer software installation services; development, updating, publishing and maintenance of software for networks and standalone computers in the fields of security, database management, and anti-virus protection and monitoring security systems; providing information in the field of	GOODS AND SERVICES

	MARK COUNTRY
	OWNER/ASSIGNEE
	STATUS
	APPLICATION NUMBER
	APPLICATION DATE
	REGISTRATION
	REGISTRATION DATE
computer security; application services provider services, namely, providing online, non-downloadable software for computer security testing in the fields of computer and Internet security; updating computer software; computer monitoring services in the nature of tracking hardware and software performance and processes and sending reports thereof; monitoring the computer systems of others for technical purposes and providing back-up computer programs and facilities; providing information concerning encryption of electronic data for website and software consultancy services in the fields of digital media, data encryption, computer security, communication security and computer software; encryption and	GOODS AND SERVICES

	NARK
	COUNTRY
	OWNER/ASSIGNEE
	STATUS
	APPLICATION NUMBER
	APPLICATION DATE
	REGISTRATION NUMBER
	REGISTRATION DATE
decryption of data and communications; creating indexes of information available on websites and filtering unwanted electronic transmissions from websites; computer services, namely, filtering of unwanted and unsolicited email; providing information about assessing computer security, preventing computer security hardware and software applications; Computer services, namely, providing a web-based system featuring on-line non-downloadable software that enables users to access, observe, and control a local or remote security system and its data. Int'l Cl. 45: Monitoring of computer systems for security purposes; monitoring computer in etworks for security	GOODS AND SERVICES

	MARK
	COUNTRY
	OWNER/ASSIGNEE
	STATUS
	APPLICATION NUMBER
	APPLICATION DATE
	REGISTRATION NUMBER
	REGISTRATION DATE
purposes; providing user authentication services in e-commerce transactions; providing information about computer and Internet security in the nature of administering digital keys and certificates; providing information concerning authentication of user identification data for e-commerce transaction security; remote controlling and monitoring of alarms, security systems and home and commercial automation systems for security purposes; monitoring of computer systems for security purposes, namely, remote monitoring of computer systems in the fields of security systems, fire alarms, burglar alarms, personal health and security alarms, smoke and gas alarms, home surveillance systems, lighting controls, home automation devices,	GOODS AND SERVICES

THE MOST TRUSTED NAME IN CYBERSECURITY*	MARK
United States	COUNTRY
Dunbar Security Products, Inc.	OWNER/ASSIGNEE
Registered	STATUS
85729197	APPLICATION NUMBER
September 14, 2012	APPLICATION DATE
4385719	REGISTRATION NUMBER
August 13, 2013	REGISTRATION
sprinkler systems for fire protection, vehicle, pet and personnel location, automobile safety, vehicle theft, traffic, and road navigation, all of the foregoing for security purposes; providing security threat management systems, namely, monitoring and tracking of security vulnerabilities and problems in computer software products, the Internet, and computer networks; providing information in the field of Internet security, namely, monitoring of computer systems for security purposes. Int'l Cl. 38: Transmittal of anti-virus scanning and other network security software via a global computer network; information and consultancy with regard to the aforementioned services. Int'l Cl. 39: Electronic storage of data files for	GOODS AND SERVICES

	MARK
	COUNTRY
	OWNER/ASSIGNEE
	STATUS
	APPLICATION NUMBER
	APPLICATION DATE
	REGISTRATION NUMBER
	REGISTRATION DATE
clients to store and retrieve data via a global computer network; electronic document and email archiving services. IC 042 US 100 101. G & S: Development of software for network and Internet security and data encryption; computer consultation in the field of computer virus protection services; computer software installation services; development, updating, publishing and maintenance of software for networks and standalone computers in the fields of security, database management, and anti-virus protection and monitoring security; systems; providing information in the field of computer security; application services, namely, providing online, non-downloadable software for computer security testing in the	GOODS AND SERVICES

11

	MARK COUNTRY
	OWNER/ASSIGNEE
	STATUS
	APPLICATION NUMBER
	APPLICATION DATE
	REGISTRATION NUMBER
	REGISTRATION DATE
fields of computer and Internet security; updating computer software; computer monitoring services in the nature of tracking hardware and software performance and processes and sending reports thereof; monitoring the computer systems of others for technical purposes and providing back-up computer programs and facilities; providing information concerning encryption of electronic data for website and ecommerce transaction security; computer and software consultancy services in the fields of digital media, data encryption, computer security and computer software; encryption and decryption of data and communications; creating indexes of information available on websites and filtering unwanted electronic transmissions from websites; computer	GOODS AND SERVICES

	MARK COUNTRY
	OWNER/ASSIGNEE
	STATUS APPLICATION APPLICATION DATE
	APPLICATION REGISTRATION R DATE NUMBER
services, namely, filtering of unwanted and unsolicited email; providing information about assessing computer security, preventing computer threats and design and development of computer security hardware and software applications; Computer services, namely, providing a web-based system featuring on-line non-downloadable software that enables users to access, observe, and control a local or remote security system and its data. Int'l Cl. 45: Monitoring of computer systems for security purposes; monitoring computer networks for security purposes; providing user authentication services in e-commerce transactions; providing information about computer and Internet security in the nature of administering digital keys and certificates; providing	REGISTRATION GOODS AND SERVICES

13

TRADEMARK

	MARK
	сол
	COUNTRY 0
	OWNER/ASSIGNEE
	STATUS
	APPLICATION NUMBER
	APPLICATION DATE
	REGISTRATION NUMBER
	REGISTRATION DATE
information concerning authentication of user identification data for ecommerce transaction security; remote controlling and monitoring of alarms, security systems and home and commercial automation systems for security purposes, namely, remote monitoring of computer systems in the fields of security systems, fire alarms, alarm central units, anti-intrusion alarms, burglar alarms, personal health and security alarms, smoke and gas alarms, home surveillance systems for fire protection, vehicle, pet and personnel location, automobile safety, vehicle theft, traffic, and road navigation, all of the foregoing for security purposes; providing information in the field of	GOODS AND SERVICES

DUNBAR	
SEC NB.	
[
YT	
United States	
States	
Dunba Prod	
OWNER/ASSIGNEE Dunbar Security Products, Inc.	
Registered	
857	
NUMBER 85723482	1
Septe	1
September 7, 2012	
NUMBER 4572967	
DATE DATE July 22, 2014	
) 6 6
Internet security, namely monitoring of computer systems for security purposes; providing security threat management systems, namely, monitoring and tracking of security vulnerabilities and problems in computer software products, the Internet, and computer networks. Int'l Cl. 38: Transmittal of anti-virus scanning and other network security software via a global computer network information and consultancy with regard to the aforementioned services. Int'l Cl. 39: Electronic storage of data files for clients to store and retrieve data via a global computer network; electronic document and e-mail archiving services FIRST USE: 20140101. FIRST USE: 20140101.	
ternet security, namely nonitoring of computer ystems for security urposes; providing security threat tanagement systems, amely, monitoring and acking of security ulnerabilities and roblems in computer offware products, the iternet, and computer etworks. It I Cl. 38: Transmittal fanti-virus scanning and other network security software via a lobal computer network regard on the aforementioned envices. It I Cl. 39: Electronic orage of data files for ilents to store and etrieve data via a global singular retwork; lectronic document and enail archiving services iRST USE: 20140101. IRST USE: 10140101. IRST USE IN	
Internet security, namely, monitoring of computer systems for security purposes; providing security threat management systems, namely, monitoring and tracking of security vulnerabilities and problems in computer software products, the Internet, and computer networks. Int'l Cl. 38: Transmittal of anti-virus scanning and other network security software via a global computer network; information and consultancy with regard to the aforementioned services. Int'l Cl. 39: Electronic storage of data files for clients to store and retrieve data via a global computer network; electronic document and e-mail archiving services. FIRST USE: 20140101. FIRST USE: 20140101.	

	MARK
	COUNTRY
	OWNER/ASSIGNEE
	STATUS
	APPLICATION NUMBER
	APPLICATION DATE
	REGISTRATION NUMBER
	REGISTRATION DATE
Int'l Cl. 42: Development of software for network and Internet security and data encryption; computer consultation in the field of computer virus protection services; computer software installation services; development, updating, publishing and maintenance of software for networks and standalone computers in the fields of security, database management, and anti-virus protection and monitoring security systems; providing information in the field of computer security; application services, namely, providing online, non-downloadable software for computer security testing in the fields of computer software; computer	GOODS AND SERVICES

	MARK
	RK
	COUNTRY
	OWNER/ASSIGNEE
	STATUS
	APPLICATION NUMBER
	APPLICATION DATE
	REGISTRATION
	REGISTRATION
hardware and software performance and processes and sending reports thereof; monitoring the computer systems of others for technical purposes and providing back-up computer programs and facilities; providing information concerning encryption of electronic data for website and ecommerce transaction security; computer and software consultancy services in the fields of digital media, data encryption, computer security and computer software; encryption and decryption of data and communication available on websites and filtering unwanted electronic transmissions from websites; computer services, namely, filtering of unwanted and unsolicited email; providing information about assessing computer security, preventing	GOODS AND SERVICES

	MARK
	COUNTRY
	OWNER/ASSIGNEE
	SITAIS
	APPLICATION NUMBER
	APPLICATION DATE
	REGISTRATION NUMBER
	REGISTRATION DATE
computer threats and design and development of computer security hardware and software applications; Computer services, namely, providing a web-based system featuring on-line non-downloadable software that enables users to access, observe, and control a local or remote security system and its data. Int'l Cl. 45: Monitoring of computer systems for security purposes; monitoring computer networks for security purposes; providing user authentication services in e-commerce transactions; providing information about computer and Internet security in the nature of administering digital keys and certificates; providing user identification data for e-commerce transaction security; remote controlling and	GOODS AND SERVICES

	MARK
	COUNTRY
	OWNER/ASSIGNEE
	STATUS
	APPLICATION NUMBER
	APPLICATION DATE
	REGISTRATION NUMBER
	REGISTRATION DATE
monitoring of alarms, security systems and home and commercial automation systems for security purposes; monitoring of computer systems for security purposes, namely, remote monitoring of computer systems in the fields of security systems, fire alarms, alarm central units, anti-intrusion alarms, burglar alarms, personal health and security alarms, home surveillance systems, ighting controls, home automation devices, sprinkler systems for fire protection, vehicle, pet and personnel location, automobile safety, vehicle theft, traffic, and road navigation, all of the foregoing for security purposes; providing information in the field of Internet security, namely, monitoring of computer systems for security purposes; providing security threat management systems,	GOODS AND SERVICES

DUNBAR CYBERSECURITY & Design CYBERSECURITY	MARK
United States	COUNTRY
Dunbar Security Products, Inc.	OWNER/ASSIGNEE
Registered	STATUS
85727965	APPLICATION NUMBER
September 13, 2012	APPLICATION DATE
4568928	REGISTRATION NUMBER
July 15, 2014	REGISTRATION DATE
namely, monitoring and tracking of security vulnerabilities and problems in computer software products, the Internet, and computer networks. Int'l Cl. 38: Transmittal of anti-virus scanning and other network security software via a global computer network; information and consultancy with regard to the aforementioned services. Int'l Cl. 39: Electronic storage of data files for clients to store and retrieve data via a global computer network; electronic document and e-mail archiving services. FIRST USE: 20140101. FIRST USE: 20140101. Int'l Cl. 42: Development of software for network and Internet security and data encryption; computer consultation; computer	GOODS AND SERVICES

	MARK
	COUNTRY
	OWNER/ASSIGNEE
	STATUS
	APPLICATION NUMBER
	APPLICATION DATE
	REGISTRATION
	REGISTRATION DATE
consultation in the field of computer security; computer security; computer software installation services; development, updating, publishing and maintenance of software for networks and standalone computers in the fields of security, database management, and anti-virus protection and monitoring security systems; providing information in the field of computer security; application services, namely, providing online, non-downloadable software for computer security; updating computer software; computer monitoring services in the nature of tracking hardware and software performance and processes and sending reports thereof; monitoring the computer systems of others for	GOODS AND SERVICES

	MARK
	COUNTRY
	OWNER/ASSIGNEE
	SULVES
	APPLICATION NUMBER
	APPLICATION DATE
	REGISTRATION NUMBER
	REGISTRATION DATE
technical purposes and providing back-up computer programs and facilities; providing information concerning encryption of electronic data for website and ecommerce transaction security; computer and software consultancy services in the fields of digital media, data encryption, computer security and computer software; encryption and decryption of data and communications; creating indexes of information available on websites and filtering unwanted electronic transmissions from websites; computer services, namely, filtering of unwanted and unsolicited e-mail; providing information about assessing computer security, preventing computer security, preventing computer security, preventing computer security and development of computer security preventing computer secu	GOODS AND SERVICES

	MARK COUNTRY
	OWNER/ASSIGNEE
	STATUS
	APPLICATION NUMBER
	APPLICATION DATE
	REGISTRATION
	REGISTRATION DATE
providing a web-based system featuring on-line non-downloadable software that enables users to access, observe, and control a local or remote security system and its data. Int'l Cl. 45: Monitoring of computer systems for security purposes; monitoring computer networks for security purposes; providing user authentication services in e-commerce transactions; providing information about computer and Internet security in the nature of administering digital keys and certificates; providing information concerning authentication data for e-commerce transaction security; remote controlling and monitoring of alarms, security systems and home and commercial automation systems for security purposes; monitoring of computer	GOODS AND SERVICES

	MARK
	COUNTRY
	OWNER/ASSIGNEE
	STATUS
	APPLICATION NUMBER
	APPLICATION DATE
	REGISTRATION NUMBER
	REGISTRATION DATE
purposes, namely, remote monitoring of computer systems in the fields of security systems, fire alarms, alarm central units, anti-intrusion alarms, burglar alarms, personal health and security alarms, home surveillance systems, lighting controls, home automation devices, sprinkler systems for fire protection, vehicle, pet and personnel location, automobile safety, vehicle theft, traffic, and road navigation, all of the foregoing for security purposes; providing security threat management systems, namely, monitoring and tracking of security vulnerabilities and problems in computer software products, the Internet, and computer networks; providing information in the field of Internet security, namely, monitoring of computer systems for security	GOODS AND SERVICES

DIGITAL ARMOR	MARK
United States	COUNTRY
Dunbar Security Products, Inc.	OWNER/ASSIGNEE
Registered	STATUS
85723479	APPLICATION NUMBER
September 7, 2012	APPLICATION ONTE
4653330	REGISTRATION NUMBER
December 9, 2014	REGISTRATION DATE
Int'l Cl. 38: Transmittal of anti-virus scanning and other network security software via a global computer network; information and consultancy with regard to the aforementioned services. Int'l Cl. 39: Electronic storage of data files for clients to store and retrieve data via a global computer network; electronic document and email archiving services. Int'l Cl. 42: Development of software for network and Internet security and data encryption; computer consultation; computer consultation in the field of computer virus protection services; computer software installation services; development, updating, publishing and	GOODS AND SERVICES

MARK COUNTRY	
V OWNER/ASSIGNEE	
STATUS	
APPLICATION NUMBER	
APPLICATION DATE	
REGISTRATION	
REGISTRATION DATE	
GOODS AND SERVICES	maintenance of software for networks and standalone computers in the fields of security, database management, and anti-virus protection and monitoring security systems; providing information in the field of computer security; application services, namely, providing online, non-downloadable software for computer security testing in the fields of computer and Internet security; updating computer software; computer monitoring services in the nature of tracking hardware and software performance and processes and sending reports thereof; monitoring the computer systems of others for technical purposes and providing back-up computer programs and facilities; providing information concerning encryption of electronic

	MARK
	COUNTRY
	OWNER/ASSIGNEE
	STATUS
	APPLICATION NUMBER
	APPLICATION DATE
	REGISTRATION
	REGISTRATION DATE
ecommerce transaction security; computer and software consultancy services in the fields of digital media, data encryption, computer software; encryption and decryption of data and communication available on websites and filtering unwanted electronic transmissions from websites; computer services, namely, filtering of unwanted and unsolicited email; providing information about assessing computer security, preventing computer security, preventing about assessing computer security hardware and software applications; Computer services, namely, providing a web-based system featuring on-line non-downloadable software that enables users to access, observe, and control a local or remote security system	GOODS AND SERVICES

	MARK
	COUNTRY
	OWNER/ASSIGNEE
	STATUS
	APPLICATION NUMBER
	APPLICATION DATE
	REGISTRATION NUMBER
	REGISTRATION DATE
and its data. Int'l Cl. 45: Monitoring of computer systems for security purposes; monitoring computer networks for security purposes; providing user authentication services in e-commerce transactions; providing information about computer and Internet security in the nature of administering digital keys and certificates; providing information concerning authentication of user identification data for e-commerce transaction security; remote controlling and monitoring of alarms, security purposes; monitoring of computer systems for security purposes, namely, remote monitoring of computer systems in the fields of security systems, fire alarms, alarm central units, anti-intrusion	GOODS AND SERVICES

	MARK
	COUNTRY
	OWNER/ASSIGNEE
	STATUS
	APPLICATION NUMBER
	APPLICATION DATE
	REGISTRATION NUMBER
	REGISTRATION DATE
alarms, burglar alarms, personal health and security alarms, smoke and gas alarms, home surveillance systems, lighting controls, home automation devices, sprinkler systems for fire protection, vehicle, pet and personnel location, automobile safety, vehicle theft, traffic, and road navigation, all of the foregoing for security purposes; providing security threat management systems, namely, monitoring and tracking of security vulnerabilities and problems in computer software products, the Internet, and computer networks; providing information in the field of Internet security, namely, monitoring of computer systems for security purposes.	GOODS AND SERVICES

29